
BREAKAWAY ALL AGES Results

ROUND 1
Total Entries 60
Total Payout $2,500

Draw ID # Rider Name Owner Horse Name Sire x Dam (Dam Sire) Breeder Round 1 Time Placing Payout

17 479 KAYDIN FINAN GRIZZ
 x  
() 
   

2.79
1 $1,500.00

35 185 HAILEY SCHAFER WALLACE SCHAFER I REALLY MISS BILL
HANCOCK WILD BILL x MISSED THE PASS 

(MISS N OKIE) 
  2014 GELDING

WALLACE SCHAFER 3.02
2 $1,000.00

53 187 HAILEY SCHAFER WALLACE SCHAFER I REALLY MISS BILL 1
HANCOCK WILD BILL x MISSED THE PASS 

(MISS N OKIE) 
  2014 GELDING

WALLACE SCHAFER 3.06
3

24 65 KALLY SORENSON JARVIS AND KADIE SORENSON SIGALAS HOT SPOT
SIGALA REY x CLAYS LITTLE SPOT 

(SPOTS HOT) 
  2020 GELDING

SNEED-POOL CATTLE CO 
INC 3.10

4

41 339 BREANNA JENKINS TURNER PERFORMANCE HORSES CURLYS GOLD N NUGGET
GOLD N CD x CURLY BAY LADY 

(CURL N PLAY) 
  2021 STALLION

JUSTIN FRIZZELL 3.12
5

10 434 ANNA CALLAWAY ANNA MARIE CALLAWAY BUGZEES HEIST IN 75
CASINO HEIST x SLS LUCKY BUG 

(MONTYS BUG) 
  2014 MARE

JACQUELINE HAALAND 3.15
6

18 476 MACY YOUNG MACY YOUNG STOP HOLLY TIME 1
HICKORY HOLLY TIME x SHEZA SPARKLIN CD 

(CD OLENA) 
  2018 GELDING

HOLY COW PERFORMANCE 
HORSES LLC 3.15

6

15 450 ELLA MOEDL ELLA MOEDL LINCOLN T CAR
KR FANTALLICKA x CR TUFF LOVE 

(WOODY BE TUFF) 
  2021 GELDING

70 RANCH PERFORMANCE 
HORSES 3.35

8

47 105 DESI DOTSON DESI DOTSON BSB SHININ SEQUEL
GENUINE SEVEN x REMEDYS HOLEY SHINE 

(A SHINE N TIME) 
  2012 GELDING

BACKWARDS DK RANCH 3.35
8

31 451 AUDREY KREMER LIGHT MANCHIE RQF CASEYS SUN FROST
ROYAL QUIK FRENCHMAN x CATTY LENA HICKORY 

(GRAY LITTLE BADGER) 
  2013 GELDING

KIRK AND MONA MOORE 3.52
10

48 192 PAIGE CAMP PAIGE CAMP HESA SMART ROCKER
ROCKIN W x RPL SMART LIL JEWEL 

(PEPTOBOONSMAL) 
  2014 GELDING

DOTTIE ST CLAIR HILL 3.56
11

60 312 BEAU PETERSON BEAU PETERSON TLC DULCE KAT (2)
KIT KAT SUGAR x ZACKS CHARITY 

(ZACK T WOOD) 
  2018 GELDING

DICK GAINES 3.63
12

21 472 KENNEDY BUCKNER GILLIGANS GOLDN FLIT
 x  
() 
   

3.70
13



23 182 ELLEIANNA SHINNO ELLEIANNA SHINNO BARREYCUDA
JANS REY CUATRO x MAGIC LADY PEP 

(REMINICS PEP) 
  2021 GELDING

S C RANCH CO INC 3.81
14

44 311 BEAU PETERSON BEAU PETERSON TLC DULCE KAT (1)
KIT KAT SUGAR x ZACKS CHARITY 

(ZACK T WOOD) 
  2018 GELDING

DICK GAINES 4.08
15

52 282 SUZANNE WILLIAMS MJA FLO ALONG 1
 x  
() 
   

4.24
16

46 376 KEYLEE ZANCANELLA KEYLEE ZANCANELLA SANNGIRL
SANNMAN x PRETTY GIRL OAK 

(PRETTY BOY CAT) 
  2019 MARE

LUKE S BARNHART 4.26
17

37 281 SUZANNE WILLIAMS MJA FLO ALONG
 x  
() 
   

4.50
18

56 231 BRANDI  MCDOWELL SHAWN AND RICKKI MOYER QUANAHS STYLE
QUAHADI x MS CYNTHIAS STYLE 

(MR PLAYINSTYLISH) 
  2021 GELDING

DANIEL RANCH LTD 4.52
19

6 480 KAYDIN FINAN GRIZZ 1
 x  
() 
   

4.61
20

38 184 JUSTINE DOKA JUSTINE DOKA SHEADREAMER
SHINING STARZAN x GOLDEN PLAYTOY 

(FRECKLES PLAYBOY) 
  2014 MARE

4.66
21

40 58 MACIE RAE WARKEN V WARKEN RANCHING LTD GUNNA MAMBO 1
GUNNATRASHYA x MAMBOS SPARKLE 

(SHINING SPARK) 
  2019 MARE

PETER A & COURTNEY 
MORGAN 4.73

22

50 57 MACIE RAE WARKEN V WARKEN RANCHING LTD GUNNA MAMBO
GUNNATRASHYA x MAMBOS SPARKLE 

(SHINING SPARK) 
  2019 MARE

PETER A & COURTNEY 
MORGAN 4.76

23

22 469 KASSIE KAUTZMAN CJ SAN SUGAR 1
 x  
() 
   

4.78
24

9 468 KASSIE KAUTZMAN CJ SAN SUGAR
 x  
() 
   

4.92
25

30 481 ELLA MOEDL ELLA MOEDL LINCOLN T CAR 1
KR FANTALLICKA x CR TUFF LOVE 

(WOODY BE TUFF) 
  2021 GELDING

70 RANCH PERFORMANCE 
HORSES 5.14

26

32 320 SHYANNE ALLEN MICHAEL K OR KIM ST CLAIR NOW LETS TALK MONEY
METALLIC CAT x MONEY TALKS SMART 

(SMART MATE) 
  2020 ROYAL CROWN STALLION

ROCKING P RANCH LLC 5.43
27

51 324 MAILE REED R6 RANCH ROLLIN IN THA SUGAR
KIT KAT SUGAR x ROCKIN ROLLIN REY 

(DUAL REY) 
  2015 GELDING

LONNIE D OR BARBARA J 
ALLSUP 12.65

28

2 475 MACY YOUNG MACY YOUNG STOP HOLLY TIME
HICKORY HOLLY TIME x SHEZA SPARKLIN CD 

(CD OLENA) 
  2018 GELDING

HOLY COW PERFORMANCE 
HORSES LLC 12.76

29

29 471 KASSIDY DENNISON KASSIDY DENNISON DASHING SLICK 1
SLICK BY DESIGN x SEVENS DASHING GIRL 

(DASHING CARTEL) 
  2019 MARE

CLINT WHIPPLE 12.80
30



54 359 TAYLER JO  SHERMAN TAYLER JO SHERMAN BABYS SMART PEACHES
SMARTSHINERDOCBLONDE x LOWENBRAUS BABY 

(HICKORYS LOWENBRAU) 
  2018 MARE

LEE & KATHERINE DENENA 
FARMS 13.39

31

45 478 JADEN THURSTON FIREFOX ANNA
 x  
() 
   

13.87
32

36 325 MAILE REED R6 RANCH ROLLIN IN THA SUGAR 1
KIT KAT SUGAR x ROCKIN ROLLIN REY 

(DUAL REY) 
  2015 GELDING

LONNIE D OR BARBARA J 
ALLSUP 14.78

33

1 435 KALLY SORENSON JARVIS AND KADIE SORENSON HOT CHILD INA CITY
HOTTISH x SMOOTHALICIOUS 

(SMOOT AS A CAT) 
  2019 STALLION

NICHOLAS OR JULIE 
ARISMENDI nt

3 447 RIDLEY TIMBERLAKE RIDLEY TIMBERLAKE CJ TEDDY BOON
LEGENDARY CHANCES x  

() 
   

nt

4 454 AUDREY KREMER AUDREY KREMER MRBUDDYTOYOU 1
MR SUNOLENA LETTERS x SWEET SAN ROBIN 

(DOCS SAN BUR) 
  2015 STALLION

SMITH PERFORMANCE 
HORSES LLC nt

5 463 JOHNNIE ROSE BRAY CODY & KATIE BRAY WRIGHT ON HOLLY TIME
HICKORY HOLLY TIME x SHES WRIGHT ON 

(HES WRIGHT ON) 
  2017 GELDING

ROCKING J RANCH LLC nt

7 433 KINSEY WALZ JAMES & SONYA WALZ HONKY TONK DREAMS 1
METALLIC CAT x TAZS DREAMGIRL 

(PEPTO TAZ) 
  2016 ROYAL CROWN STALLION

KATHLEEN MOORE nt

8 103 MOLLY HAMILTON ADAM AND MOLLY HAMILTON DT ANITA TEQUILA
HICKORY HOLLY TIME x ME AND MISTER 

(MISTER DUAL PEP) 
  2020 MARE

DT HORSES LLC nt

11 470 KASSIDY DENNISON KASSIDY DENNISON DASHING SLICK
SLICK BY DESIGN x SEVENS DASHING GIRL 

(DASHING CARTEL) 
  2019 MARE

CLINT WHIPPLE nt

12 473 RIO SCHMIDT ALICE
 x  
() 
   

nt

13 453 AUDREY KREMER AUDREY KREMER MRBUDDYTOYOU
MR SUNOLENA LETTERS x SWEET SAN ROBIN 

(DOCS SAN BUR) 
  2015 STALLION

SMITH PERFORMANCE 
HORSES LLC nt

14 461 CALLI KAUFMAN FRC PLAYIN DISNEY
 x  
() 
   

nt

16 474 KEYLEE ZANCANELLA KEYLEE ZANCANELLA SANNGIRL1
SANNMAN x PRETTY GIRL OAK 

(PRETTY BOY CAT) 
  2019 MARE 

LUKE S BARNHART nt

19 452 AUDREY KREMER LIGHT MANCHIE RQF CASEYS SUN FROST 1
ROYAL QUIK FRENCHMAN x CATTY LENA HICKORY 

(GRAY LITTLE BADGER) 
  2013 GELDING

KIRK AND MONA MOORE nt

20 416 MARISSA BOISJOLI QUEENDOM EQUINE PLAYMATES BLUE BLOOD
SDP BLUE BLOOD x SWEET PLAYMATE 

(SWEET LIL PEPTO) 
  2015 MARE

MATT KOCH nt

25 95 KYLEIGH JO WINN JORDAN LLOYD SMOKIN AND  STREAKIN
CINCO DE MAYO PERRY x PABLOS SMOKIN 

(PABLOS POCO TIVIO) 
  2021 MARE

DARCY R PIRES nt



26 432 KINSEY WALZ JAMES & SONYA WALZ HONKY TONK DREAMS
METALLIC CAT x TAZS DREAMGIRL 

(PEPTO TAZ) 
  2016 ROYAL CROWN STALLION

KATHLEEN MOORE nt

27 477 MACY YOUNG MR JUDGE BOOMER
 x  
() 
   

nt

28 464 JOHNNIE ROSE BRAY CODY & KATIE BRAY WRIGHT ON HOLLY TIME-1
HICKORY HOLLY TIME x SHES WRIGHT ON 

(HES WRIGHT ON) 
  2017 GELDING

ROCKING J RANCH LLC nt

33 362 DELANEY KUNUA RPJUDGESHELLONHEELS 1
 x  
() 
   

nt

34 360 TAYLER JO  SHERMAN TAYLER JO SHERMAN BABYS SMART PEACHES 1
SMARTSHINERDOCBLONDE x LOWENBRAUS BABY 

(HICKORYS LOWENBRAU) 
  2018 MARE

LEE & KATHERINE DENENA 
FARMS nt

39 180 KINLIE BRENNISE BRINGHURST CATTLE CO VD FIRE ON SI OLENA
MILLIONAIRE DREAMIN x ZZ OLENAS KITTEN 

(SUN DEE LENA) 
  2021 MARE

JOANNE VANDUYSEN nt

42 413 MARISSA BOISJOLI QUEENDOM EQUINE CR WOODY BE ROYAL
WOODY BE TUFF x CEE DEE ROYAL TEE 

(CD ROYAL) 
  2019 GELDING

CENTER RANCH nt

43 322 MAILE REED R6 RANCH SHINING GLOREY
JANS REY CUATRO x SHINEY BIT O IVORY 

(SHINING SPARK) 
  2016 MARE

SHERI L JAMIESON nt

49 42 CODIANNE JUDKINS SHAWN OR CODIANNE JUDKINS WICKED REBA
FRETTIN x TCB STYLISH COWGIRL 

(STYLISH JAKE) 
  2021 MARE

TOM & CARMEN 
BUCKINGHAM nt

55 414 MARISSA BOISJOLI QUEENDOM EQUINE QUEEN OF SPARKLES
CD DIAMOND x HIGHLY UNLIMITED 

(HIGH BROW CAT) 
  2020 MARE

SAN JUAN RANCH nt

57 361 DELANEY KUNUA RPJUDGESHELLONHEELS
 x  
() 
   

nt

58 56 MACIE RAE WARKEN V WARKEN RANCHING LTD SLR TWENTY TWENTY
BET HESA CAT x LITTLE O LADY 

(SMART LITTLE LENA) 
  2020 GELDING

STUMP LAKE RANCH & 
CATTLE CO nt

59 323 MAILE REED R6 RANCH SHINING GLOREY 1
JANS REY CUATRO x SHINEY BIT O IVORY 

(SHINING SPARK) 
  2016 MARE

SHERI L JAMIESON nt


